Hanson Professional Services Inc. Master PSA Task Order LEGL0220-Nueces County Hospital District Task Order No. 22G0093.01

WHEREAS, Nueces County Hospital District, a political subdivision of the State of Texas located in Corpus Christi, Texas, subsequently referred to as "Client," and Hanson Professional Services Inc., subsequently referred to as "Hanson," have previously entered into a Master Professional Services Agreement LEGL0220-Nueces County Hospital District dated October 10, 2024, providing for the assignment of project-specific Scopes of Services,

WHEREAS, the Client wishes to retain Hanson to provide professional services in connection with Additional Survey for HPG subsequently referred to as "Project", and

WHEREAS, the Scope of Services to be performed by Hanson for the Project is defined below,

NOW, THEREFORE, this TASK ORDER is made this 10th day of October, 2024 to provide the Scope of Services and other terms and conditions as required for completion of the services.

Article I - Scope of Services

The scope of work for this task will include field verifying the location of the existing fence located on the east side of Lot 1, Block 3, Medical Center Subdivision. A signed and sealed exhibit and metes & bounds description will be prepared of the remaining portion of said Lot 1.

Article II - Schedule

Work on this project can begin on October 1, 2024.

Article III - Charges

Charges for professional services performed by Hanson in completing the Scope of Services associated with this Task Order will be made as provided in Master Professional Services Agreement LEGL0220-Nueces County Hospital District effective October 2, 2024.

Article IV - Cost of Services

The total cost to accomplish the Scope of Services for this Project will be \$3,850.00. Hanson agrees not to exceed \$3,850.00 without prior notification to the Client.

Article V - Additional Terms and Conditions

None.

Article VI - Client Contact Person

All verbal or written communications with the Client regarding this Task Order shall be directed to the party or parties listed below:

Nueces County Hospital District Attention: Jonny F. Hipp, ScD, FACHE, Administrator 555 N. Carancahua Street, Suite 950



Corpus Christi, TX 78401-0835 Electronic mail: jonny.hipp@nchdcc.org

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

By executing this Task Order, Client and Hanson hereby agree to and accept the terms as stated herein and the terms and conditions of the above-referenced Master Professional Services Agreement.

Nueces County Hospital District By: Jonny F. Hipp, ScD, FACHE By: Steve Alm Title: Senior Vice President Title: Administrator/Chief Executive Officer Date: October 11, 2024 Date:

